No: M-02.3055-02 |2 XFP 150J-CH2

Dat/Nam.: 01.02.2017 / K. Srb
Cad Code: M_023055 Dimension sheet PE5 WET WELL Installation dual guide rail 2" s u LZER

Technical changes reserved MaRblatt PE5 Nassinstallation Zwei-Rohrfiihrung 2"

Anderungen vorbehalltlen ]
Sous réserve de modifications Plan d'encombrement PES5 installation submersible Double barre de guidage 2"

Type Weight Weight
Typ Gewicht Gewicht
Type Poids Poids H

OK MK 1130 x 1610 (2pumps/Pumpen/pompes)
60HZ [y [ o) | (=) | =10) |(mm)[(inch) 04 5 B ] pimparPumberompes)
PE 630/4-J-60 | 985 | 2172 | 1065 | 2348

PE 860/4-J-60 | 1045 | 2304 | 1125 | 2481
PE 1040/4-J-60 | 1145 | 2525 | 1235 | 2723 (1885| 74.2 | B

1130 x 780 (1pum/Pumpe/pompe)

Size

>

1765 | 69.5

Weight: Includes pump, slider bracket and 10m cable
Gewicht: Beinhaltet Pumpe, Halterung und 10m Kabel
Poids: Pompe, coulisseau et 10m de cable

For different cable length see IOM, chapter 1.5

Fir abweichende Kabelldnge siehe EBA, Kapitel 1.5 200
Pour des longueurs supérieures, voir la section 1.5 du manuel [7 9] ) )

For hex.-woodscrew 0,4*2,8 plug 0,5 DIA . min. Sump opening

Fiir Skt.-Holzschr.10*70 Diibel @12mm min. Schachtoffnung
Pour vis & bois hexagonale 10*70 trou de 12mm Largeur mini de la trappe
Installation instructions "pedestal" 1 597 2507
Installationsanweisung "FuBstick" 1 597 2507
Instruction d'installation du "pied d'assise" 1 597 2507 [30’4]
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Lifting hoop cross section
Fangbugel-Querschnitt
Section de I'anse de levage

OK MK

25

[1,0]

Guide tube 2" EN 10255-M ]
Fldhrungsrohr 2" EN 10255-M
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/
1320 / 1440
[52,0] / [56,7]
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[0,8]
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134
[5.3]
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DN150, DIN EN 1092-2, PN16
6" ANSI B16.1 CLASS 125

298
[11,7]

@20 101
[0,8 DIA] . [40]

298
[11,7]

744
[29,3]

340
[13,4]
260

[10,2]

100
[3.9]

300
[11,8]
406
[16,0]

OK = Ohne Kuhimantel MK = Mit Kihimantel
mm Without cooling jacket With cooling jacket
[[inch] Sans enveloppe de refroidissement Avec enveloppe de refroidissement




